

DODDRIDGE COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION
DODDRIDGE COUNTY, WEST VIRGINIA
ASPHALT SEALING
BID TABULATION
TUESDAY, JUNE 30, 2026, AT 2:00PM
Thrasher Project #T30-11940

Item	Qty.	Unit	Description	Anderson Excavating LLC. Morgantown, WV WV #033687		CK Services LLC. Fairmont, WV WV #057178		Wolfe Excavating LLC. Clarksburg, WV WV #043545		Kelly Paving Inc. Williamstown, WV WV #001884	
BASE BID				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
BUS GARAGE AND CT FACILITY											
1	1	LS	MOBILIZATION	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 5,930.00	\$ 5,930.00	\$ 2,950.00	\$ 2,950.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00
2	2,500	SF	ASPHALT MILLING	\$ 1.55	\$ 3,875.00	\$ 6.34	\$ 15,850.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 13,750.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 22,500.00
3	110	CY	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	\$ 240.00	\$ 26,400.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 18,150.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 9,240.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 15,400.00
4	180	TN	MARSHALL ASPHALT BASE COURSE TYPE 1	\$ 149.25	\$ 26,865.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 34,200.00	\$ 205.00	\$ 36,900.00	\$ 205.00	\$ 36,900.00
5	86	TN	MARSHALL ASPHALT WEARING COURSE TYPE 2	\$ 169.15	\$ 14,546.90	\$ 227.91	\$ 19,600.26	\$ 298.00	\$ 25,628.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 18,060.00
6	106,500	SF	ASPHALT SEALING	\$ 0.17	\$ 18,105.00	\$ 0.15	\$ 15,442.50	\$ 0.20	\$ 21,300.00	\$ 0.13	\$ 13,845.00
7	1	LS	PAVEMENT MARKINGS	\$ 2,358.00	\$ 2,358.00	\$ 2,225.00	\$ 2,225.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 3,750.00
8	27	EA	REMOVE AND REPLACE PARKING BLOCKS	\$ 477.25	\$ 12,885.75	\$ 455.56	\$ 12,300.12	\$ 560.00	\$ 15,120.00	\$ 482.00	\$ 13,014.00
ELEMENTARY AND MIDDLE SCHOOL CAMPUS											
9	1	LS	MOBILIZATION	\$ 4,342.00	\$ 4,342.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 2,950.00	\$ 2,950.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00
10	66	LF	CONCRETE CURB	\$ 85.00	\$ 5,610.00	\$ 90.91	\$ 6,000.06	\$ 105.00	\$ 6,930.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 7,590.00
11	6	LF	6" WIDE TRENCH DRAIN	\$ 317.90	\$ 1,907.40	\$ 583.33	\$ 3,499.98	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 1,275.00	\$ 7,650.00
12	70	LF	4" DRAIN PIPE (FOR TRENCH DRAIN)	\$ 36.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 49.29	\$ 3,450.30	\$ 23.00	\$ 1,610.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 4,340.00
13	55	LF	UNDERDRAIN (INCLUDES PIPE, STONE, FABRICATION)	\$ 38.35	\$ 2,109.25	\$ 61.82	\$ 3,400.10	\$ 42.00	\$ 2,310.00	\$ 94.50	\$ 5,197.50
14	22	CY	UNDERCUT (BACKFILL 3" ROCK)	\$ 187.50	\$ 4,125.00	\$ 184.09	\$ 4,049.98	\$ 197.00	\$ 4,334.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 4,840.00
15	910	SF	ASPHALT MILLING	\$ 8.60	\$ 7,826.00	\$ 11.04	\$ 10,046.40	\$ 4.00	\$ 3,640.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 22,750.00
16	76	CY	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	\$ 108.15	\$ 8,219.40	\$ 147.39	\$ 11,201.64	\$ 94.00	\$ 7,144.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 16,340.00
17	100	TN	MARSHALL ASPHALT BASE COURSE TYPE 1	\$ 150.95	\$ 15,095.00	\$ 160.50	\$ 16,050.00	\$ 205.00	\$ 20,500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 25,000.00
18	60	TN	MARSHALL ASPHALT WEARING COURSE TYPE 1	\$ 165.08	\$ 9,904.80	\$ 126.67	\$ 7,600.20	\$ 298.00	\$ 17,880.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 15,600.00
19	162,300	SF	ASPHALT SEALING	\$ 0.17	\$ 27,591.00	\$ 0.15	\$ 23,533.50	\$ 0.20	\$ 32,460.00	\$ 0.13	\$ 21,099.00
20	790	LF	CRACK REPAIR	\$ 0.98	\$ 774.20	\$ 0.76	\$ 600.40	\$ 1.20	\$ 948.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 2,172.50
21	1	LS	PAVEMENT MARKINGS	\$ 4,542.50	\$ 4,542.50	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 8,700.00	\$ 8,700.00
EARLY LEARNING ACADEMY CAMPUS											
22	1	LS	MOBILIZATION	\$ 3,262.00	\$ 3,262.00	\$ 3,330.00	\$ 3,330.00	\$ 2,950.00	\$ 2,950.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00
23	3,000	SF	ASPHALT MILLING	\$ 2.22	\$ 6,660.00	\$ 3.83	\$ 11,490.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 15,000.00
24	50	CY	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	\$ 159.70	\$ 7,985.00	\$ 201.00	\$ 10,050.00	\$ 94.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 7,000.00
25	78	TN	MARSHALL ASPHALT BASE COURSE TYPE 1	\$ 149.22	\$ 11,639.16	\$ 229.49	\$ 17,900.22	\$ 205.00	\$ 15,990.00	\$ 205.00	\$ 15,990.00
26	56	TN	MARSHALL ASPHALT WEARING COURSE TYPE 1	\$ 172.88	\$ 9,681.28	\$ 110.71	\$ 6,199.76	\$ 298.00	\$ 16,688.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 12,880.00
27	97,900	SF	ASPHALT SEALING	\$ 0.17	\$ 16,643.00	\$ 0.15	\$ 14,195.50	\$ 0.20	\$ 19,580.00	\$ 0.13	\$ 12,727.00
28	1	LS	PAVEMENT MARKINGS	\$ 1,840.00	\$ 1,840.00	\$ 1,425.00	\$ 1,425.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 3,512.00	\$ 3,512.00
TOTAL BASE BID				\$ 262,612.64		\$ 285,520.92		\$ 318,102.00		\$ 357,357.00	

THRASHER

1 (800) 273-6541
Fax: (304) 624-7831
thrasher@thrashergrp.com
www.thrashergrp.com



7/1/26